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0 0 0 0
5 7.5 5 7.5
10 14.7 5 7.2
15 21.3 5 6.6
20 33.5 5 i2.2
25 40.4 5 6.9
30 52.6 5 12.2
35 66.8 5 14.2
40 79.5 5 12.7
45 85.6 5 6.1
50 92.1 5 6.5
60 - - - - 96.8 - 10 47
80 104.6 20 7.8
100 111.5 20 6.9
120 115.1 20 36

4. Please explain the following terms and their retated environmental implications. (20 4~
(a) Sweep coagulation
(b) Nitrification biochemical oxygen demand (NBOD)
(c) Simultaneous nitrification and denitrification (SND)
(d) Anaerobic digestion

5. Please draw a flow diagram of (rapid sand filter) water treatment plant to produce drinking water from surface waters. 8 4)

6. Explain what natural organic matter (NOM) is and why it may be one of the goals of coagulation/flocculation to remove
it from drinking water. (7 4+)

7. Explain why alkalinity decreases in nitrification and increases in denitrification in biological wastewater treatment process
(8 4.

8. Describe the activated sludge-membrane bioreactor (MBR) process and give an example of its use (7 %+).
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